Village of Catlin
County of Vermilion, State of Illinois
January 4, 2022

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM
with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed
Shelley McLain to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink
Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Kevin Kirk
Absent: Jerry Cummings, Wanda Schmit

Also, present: Diane Reddy, Tad Beddow
A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve the minutes from the regular board

meeting held on December 14, 2021.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none
General Fund bills to be presented:
180732 Vermilion County Recorder $50.00
180733 Payroll Clearing $6,969.70
187034 Payroll Clearing $5,116.24
193335 Void $0.00
199636 Ameren llinois $2,757.58
205937 Constellation NewEnergy $295.85
212238 FP Mailing Solutions $83.85
218539 K2 Enterprises $35.00
224840 The Sidell Reporter $33.00
231141 Larry Fredericks $1,343.00
237442 Vital Education $589.00
243743 Ray O'Herron $247.82
250044 Community Wholesale Tire $153.88
256345 Martens Auto $35.00
PowerNet Global
262646 Communications $83.07
268947 AT&T $208.46

Water Fund bills to be presented:

13205 Catlin W&S $300.00
13206 Payroll Clearing $812.89
13207 Payroli Clearing $812.89
13208 void $0.00
13209 General Fund $200.00

13210 Constellation NewEnergy $49.06



13211

Wastewater Fund bills to be

presented:
6341

6342
6343
6344
6345
6346
6347
6348

Payroll Clearing to be Presented:
11844
11845
11846
11847
11848
11849
11850
11851
11852
11853
11854
11855
11856
11857
11858
11859
11860
11861
11862
11863
11864
11865
11866
11867
11868
11869
11870
11871
11872

Ameren lllinois

Payroll Clearing
Payroll Clearing
void

General Fund
Ameren lllinois
AT&T

Omni Site

People's Choice Disposal

Leslie Almy

Tad Beddow
David Booe
Austin Buckley
Carl Chambliss
Vince Chambliss
Hunter Harrison
Anthony Juvinall
Tim McFadden
Shelley Mclain
Richard Oakly
Shelly Rangel
Corey Richardson
David Trimmell
Lane Weston
Leslie Aimy
James Beddow
Tad Beddow
Carl Chambliss
Vince Chambliss
Daniel Cunduff
Hunter Harrison
Anthony Juvinall
Tim McFadden
Richard Oakly
Shelly Rangel
Corey Richardson
David Trimmell
Lane Weston

$2,463.68

$1,449.26
$1,401.99
$0.00
$200.00
$40.89
$210.84
$276.00
$150.00

$519.91
$501.72

$93.13
$113.38

$96.90
$704.34
$361.63
$151.26
$887.30
$521.18
$287.00
$634.11
$675.40
$202.13
$182.88
$519.91
$191.13
$501.72

$55.37
$282.82
$134.89
$148.93
$236.76
$858.63
$195.56
$593.73
$611.30
$119.99
$426.60



Kevin asked for clarification on General Check #231141. Tad stated that this was for body
armor for the police department. A motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Fred to approve the
bills as presented.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

During public expression, Diane Reddy requested that the Village Clerk send the minutes for
review in a word document form instead of a PDF. Shelley stated that she would let the Village
Clerk know.

Mayor Schmink and Chief Tad Beddow updated the board on the status of the intergovernmental
agreement with the City of Danville for city court. Tilton Mayor Phillips is working with the
area Mayors and Dave Wesner to form a new city court to process our ordinance violations.
There are two ideas of how to pay for this system; raise the court fines or bill each municipality
dependent on usage. Kevin and Fred both stated that this was a good thing for the Village of
Catlin to pursue and it is our way of maintaining quality of life and enforcing our ordinances.

Commissioner Reddy:

A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve the building permit application for
Neil Kirkpatrick, 115 Mapleleaf Dr., install new chain fence, $4,200, Alvin Fence

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to table the building permit from James Moody,
N Webster St. until additional information is obtained.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

Commissioner Schmit;
e No report

Commissioner Cummings:
e No report

Commissioner Kirk:

¢ Kevin gave an update on the wastewater treatment plant. There will be workers down at
the plant for the next year and there is a year warranty on all parts. If something goes
wrong during that year, the year warranty starts over from the date there was a problem.
Tim’s phone and the new employee phones are being set up for the plant.

o The lift station on Webster St. went out and Tim and Vince had to work on it all day on
Monday. A private company was brought in to drain the system and take it to our
wastewater plant. The backup pump has been installed and the broken pump has been
taken in to be repaired.



e Matt Johnson from Fehr Graham will be at the next meeting to give us an update on the
wastewater plant. Mayor asked if Matt would have pricing for a guardrail on the west
side of the road leading to the wastewater plant. Kevin stated he would check into that.

e Dane Weaver starter working for the Village today and he came in on Monday to observe
the work that was done on the lift station.

Mayor Schmink:
e No report

Chief of Police
e Tad informed that board that a search warrant was executed today on a house that had 26
dogs. All the dogs were taken into the Vermilion County Animal Shelter and the owner
surrendered the dogs. Tad would be writing four ordinance violations and Animal
Control was writing an animal cruelty charge.

A motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Fred to adjourn the meeting by vote.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink
Nay none
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