# Village of Catlin County of Vermilion, State of Illinois January 4, 2022

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed Shelley McLain to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink

Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Kevin Kirk Absent: Jerry Cummings, Wanda Schmit

Also, present: Diane Reddy, Tad Beddow

A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve the minutes from the regular board meeting held on December 14, 2021.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

# General Fund bills to be presented:

180732	Vermilion County Recorder	\$50.00
180733	Payroll Clearing	\$6,969.70
187034	Payroll Clearing	\$5,116.24
193335	Void	\$0.00
199636	Ameren Illinois	\$2,757.58
205937	Constellation NewEnergy	\$295.85
212238	FP Mailing Solutions	\$83.85
218539	K2 Enterprises	\$35.00
224840	The Sidell Reporter	\$33.00
231141	Larry Fredericks	\$1,343.00
237442	Vital Education	\$589.00
243743	Ray O'Herron	\$247.82
250044	Community Wholesale Tire	\$153.88
256345	Martens Auto	\$35.00
	PowerNet Global	
262646	Communications	\$83.07
268947	AT&T	\$208.46

# Water Fund bills to be presented:

Scricea.		
13205	Catlin W&S	\$300.00
13206	Payroll Clearing	\$812.89
13207	Payroll Clearing	\$812.89
13208	void	\$0.00
13209	General Fund	\$200.00
13210	Constellation NewEnergy	\$49.06

13211	Ameren Illinois	\$2,463.68
Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:		
6341	Payroll Clearing	\$1,449.26
6342	Payroll Clearing	\$1,401.99
6343	void	\$0.00
6344	General Fund	\$200.00
6345	Ameren Illinois	\$40.89
6346	AT&T	\$210.84
6347	Omni Site	\$276.00
6348	People's Choice Disposal	\$150.00
Payroll Clearing to be Presented:		
11844	Leslie Almy	\$519.91
11845	Tad Beddow	\$501.72
11846	David Booe	\$93.13
11847	Austin Buckley	\$113.38
11848	Carl Chambliss	\$96.90
11849	Vince Chambliss	\$704.34
11850	Hunter Harrison	\$361.63
11851	Anthony Juvinall	\$151.26
11852	Tim McFadden	\$887.30
11853	Shelley McLain	\$521.18
11854	Richard Oakly	\$287.00
11855	Shelly Rangel	\$634.11
11856	Corey Richardson	\$675.40
11857	David Trimmell	\$202.13
11858	Lane Weston	\$182.88
11859	Leslie Almy	\$519.91
11860	James Beddow	\$191.13
11861	Tad Beddow	\$501.72
11862	Carl Chambliss	\$55.37
11863	Vince Chambliss	\$282.82
11864	Daniel Cunduff	\$134.89
11865	Hunter Harrison	\$148.93
11866	Anthony Juvinall	\$236.76
11867	Tim McFadden	\$858.63
11868	Richard Oakly	\$195.56
11869	Shelly Rangel	\$593.73
11870	Corey Richardson	\$611.30
11871	David Trimmell	\$119.99
11872	Lane Weston	\$426.60

Kevin asked for clarification on General Check #231141. Tad stated that this was for body armor for the police department. A motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Fred to approve the bills as presented.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink Nay none

During public expression, Diane Reddy requested that the Village Clerk send the minutes for review in a word document form instead of a PDF. Shelley stated that she would let the Village Clerk know.

Mayor Schmink and Chief Tad Beddow updated the board on the status of the intergovernmental agreement with the City of Danville for city court. Tilton Mayor Phillips is working with the area Mayors and Dave Wesner to form a new city court to process our ordinance violations. There are two ideas of how to pay for this system; raise the court fines or bill each municipality dependent on usage. Kevin and Fred both stated that this was a good thing for the Village of Catlin to pursue and it is our way of maintaining quality of life and enforcing our ordinances.

## Commissioner Reddy:

A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve the building permit application for Neil Kirkpatrick, 115 Mapleleaf Dr., install new chain fence, \$4,200, Alvin Fence Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to table the building permit from James Moody, N Webster St. until additional information is obtained.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

#### Commissioner Schmit:

• No report

### Commissioner Cummings:

No report

### Commissioner Kirk:

- Kevin gave an update on the wastewater treatment plant. There will be workers down at the plant for the next year and there is a year warranty on all parts. If something goes wrong during that year, the year warranty starts over from the date there was a problem. Tim's phone and the new employee phones are being set up for the plant.
- The lift station on Webster St. went out and Tim and Vince had to work on it all day on Monday. A private company was brought in to drain the system and take it to our wastewater plant. The backup pump has been installed and the broken pump has been taken in to be repaired.

- Matt Johnson from Fehr Graham will be at the next meeting to give us an update on the wastewater plant. Mayor asked if Matt would have pricing for a guardrail on the west side of the road leading to the wastewater plant. Kevin stated he would check into that.
- Dane Weaver starter working for the Village today and he came in on Monday to observe the work that was done on the lift station.

## Mayor Schmink:

• No report

### Chief of Police

• Tad informed that board that a search warrant was executed today on a house that had 26 dogs. All the dogs were taken into the Vermilion County Animal Shelter and the owner surrendered the dogs. Tad would be writing four ordinance violations and Animal Control was writing an animal cruelty charge.

A motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Fred to adjourn the meeting by vote. Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

Butch Schmink, Mayor

Shelley McLain